

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 5336/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37479/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.37476/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING and IA No.37478/2019-
PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi P., Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj G. B., Adv.
Mr. Vishal J., Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering in respect of
Appellant Nos. 1 & 2 is allowed and sofar as other Appellants are
concerned, exemption is rejected.

Six weeks' time is granted to the Appellants Nos. 3 & 4
to surrender and to file proof thereof.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER