

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 5336/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishaal Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioners for filing proof of
surrender in respect of appellant Nos.3 and 4.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar