

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 852/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77103/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 03-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishaal Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Biradar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12th July, 2019, as prayed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER