

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).852/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(IA No.77103/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Jogdand, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Biradar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Richa Relhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for bail on behalf of appellant
Nos.3 and 4 is rejected.

However, the appellants are given liberty to
renew bail application after a year.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master