

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).852/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishaal Jodgand, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master