

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 852/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Id. Advocate, Mr. Geo Joseph, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks. Id. counsel for the respondent submits that respondent has not received copy of paper book. Registry and R & I Branch to furnish all the details by the next date.

Await original record from the High Court and Trial Court. D.O. letter be issued. Registry to inform telephonically as well.

Ld. counsel for appellant Nos.1 to 3 has expired. Service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of appellant Nos.1 to 3 is still awaited.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on appellant No.4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar