

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 852/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 24-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondent-State to file status/compliance report, four weeks time is granted.

2. Let learned counsel for the respondent-State also inform the appellants, who are as of now unrepresented, for making alternative arrangement and also if there is any difficulty, they can approach the local legal services authority.

3. In addition thereto, the Registry shall issue notice to all the appellants including those, who may now be in jail.

4. List on 08th January, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)