

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 852/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is open for the appellants to represent themselves through the counsel of their choice but however, the Court would desire Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Ld. Amicus Curaie, appointed by this Court, to continue to assist the Court.

Registry is directed to process the matter for listing before the appropriate Bench, as per Rules.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)