

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 852/2019

SURYABHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

ORIGINAL RECORD RECEIVED

(IA No. 37479/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 37478/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 20-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR (Not present)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not well.
- 2) On the other hand, it is informed by the learned counsel that appellant No. 2 has died. Report may be obtained by the learned counsel for the State in this regard.
- 3) List the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)